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UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI SCHOOL OF LAW

Law Alumni Association
Board of Directors
2023-2024

MEMBER DIRECTORY

DeAnna Allen, JD’96

National Advisory Council

Cooley LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004

202.842.7896

dallen@cooley.com

Georgie A. Angones

Assistant Dean, Law Alumni & Community Relations
University of Miami School of Law

Alma Jennings Foundation Suite D342

1311 Miller Drive

Coral Gables, FL 33146

305.284.6470

gangones(@law.miami.edu

Eric Assouline, JD 97
Director

Assouline & Berlowe

100 SE 2nd Street, Suite 3105
Miami, FL 33131
305.567.5576
ena@assoulineberlowe.com

The Honorable Martin J. Bidwill, JD’90
Judicial Director

Broward County Courthouse, P.A.

201 SE 6th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3303
954.831.7091

martin.bidwill@gmail.com
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The Honorable Beth F. Bloom, JD’88
Judicial Director

United States District Court, Southern District of Florida

400 N Miami Avenue, Room 10-2
Miami, FL 33128

305.523.5690
Beth_Bloom@flsd.uscourts.gov

Ira Bodenstein, JD’80

National Advisory Council

Cozen O’Connor

123 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60606

312.474.1647
ibodenstein@cozen.com

The Honorable Tanya Brinkley, JD’95
Judicial Director

Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida

1351 NW 12th Street

Miami, FL 33125

305.548.5536

tbrinkley@jud1 1 .flcourts.org

Mark E. Brodsky, JD’68
National Advisory Council
1746 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
202.785.4794
cjwales1(@gmail.com

Leigh-Ann A. Buchanan, JD’09
Director

Miami-Dade Innovation Authority Inc.
1946 SW 20th Street

Miami, FL 33145-2649

561.985.3892
info@leighannbuchanan.com

Octavious Buiey, JD 19

National Advisory Council

Cozen O’Connor

1230 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 400
Atlanta, GA 30309

386.623.9741

Obuiey@cozen.com
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Stephanie L. Carman, JD’01
President LAA

Gray Robinson, P.A.

333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 3200
Miami, FL 33131

305.416.6880
stephanie.carman@gray-robinson.com

David A, Chaplin, JD 13
Young Alumni Committee
Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits
1600 NW 163rd Street

Miami, FL 33169-5641
305.627.1365
davidchaplin@southernwine.com

Livia Chaykin, JD 12

Young Alumni Committee

Chaykin Law Group, P.A.

12161 Ken Adams Way, Suite 110-AA
Wellington, FL 33414

561.515.5655

livia@chaykinlaw.com

Francis A. Citera, JD’83

Chair, LAA National Advisory Council
Greenberg Traurig LLP

77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601

312.456.8400

citeraf(@gtlaw.com

Nicole J. Comparato, JD’17

Vice Chair, National Advisory Council, (YAC) &
Chair-Elect Young Alumni Committee

Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP

1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200

Miami, FL 33131

305.577.3236

nicole.comparato@weil.com

3| Page
November 14, 2023


mailto:stephanie.carman@gray-robinson.com
tel:305-627-1365
mailto:davidchaplin@southernwine.com
http://www.linkedin.com/in/liviachaykin
mailto:livia@chaykinlaw.com
mailto:citeraf@gtlaw.com
mailto:nicole.comparato@weil.com

Paige S. Comparato, JD’17

Director

King & Spalding LLP Southeast Financial Center
200 S Biscayne Boulevard -Suite 4700

Miami, FL 33131

305.462.6032

pcomparato@kslaw.com

Ashley Cooper, JD 12

Young Alumni Committee
Luks Santaniello

1422 Hendry Street Floor 3
Fort Myers, FL 33901
239.561.2828
acooper(@insurancedefense.net

Natasha Cortes, AB’97, JD’00

Director

Grossman Roth, P.A.

2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard,Suite 1150
Coral Gables, FL 33134

305.547.9700

nsa@grossmanroth.com

The Honorable A. Jay Cristol, AB’58, JD’59, PhD’97

Judicial Director

8749 Rolling Brook Lane
Jacksonville, FL 32256-9026
305.799.9408

305.799.9408
cristolajay@gmail.com

Dorian S. Denburg, JD’ 82
National Advisory Council

AT&T

1 CNN Center NW, Room SW1423B
Atlanta, GA 30303

404.893.7949
dorian.denburg@att.com
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Gail A. Dotson, JD’91

Director

U.S. Dept of Housing & Urban Development
909 SE 1st Avenue, Suite 500

Miami, FL 33131-3042

305.520.5101

gail.a.dotson@hud.gov

Krista Downey, JD’12

Director

Owen Law

4500 PGA Boulevard, Suite. 200
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418-3965
561.622.4521
kdowney@owenlaw.net

Matthew J. Eandi, JD’11
National Advisory Council
Eandi Fitzpatrick LLP

633 W 5™ Street, 26™ Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071
213.347.5686
meandi@effirm.com

Jeremy D. Evans, JD’13
National Advisory Council
Paul Hastings

200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166
212.351.3837
jeremyevans(@paulhastings.com

Jocelyn E. Ezratty, JD’16
National Advisory Council
Epstein Becker Green

One Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102
973.642.1900
jezratty(@ebglaw.com

James L. Ferraro, Jr., JD ’13
Young Alumni Committee

The Ferraro Law Firm

600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3800
Miami, FL 33131

305.375.0111
if@ferrarolaw.com
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Lauren M. Forenza, AB’10, JD’13
Director

The Forenza Firm PLLC

16301 NW 15th Avenue

Miami, FL 33169-5615
401.447.3003
lauren@theforenzafirm.com

Lindsey L. Friedman, JD’11

Vice President, Alumni Outreach & Communications
United States Attorney’s Office -SDFL

99 NE 4th Street

Miami, FL 33132

305.961.9168

Lindsey.Friedman@usdoj.gov

Todd Friedman, JD’12
Director

Todd R. Friedman, P.A.

1101 Brickell Avenue, Suite 7005
Miami, FL 33131

786.536.7190
todd@toddfriedmanpa.com

Justin M. Ganderson, JD’05

National Advisory Council

Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems
45101 Warp Drive,

Dulles, VA 20166

703.406.5522

202. 430.1949
Justin.Ganderson@ngc.com

Moshe Genet, JD ’16
Young Alumni Committee
Isram Realty Group

506 S. Dixie Highway
Hallandale, FL 33009
954.455.2822
moshegenet@gmail.com
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Neda Ghomeshi, JD ’16
Young Alumni Committee
Ryder System, Inc.

11690 NW 105th Street
Miami, FL 33178-1103
954.605.3002
neda_ghomeshi@ryder.com

Sam Goodman, JD ’17

Young Alumni Committee

Five Points Family Ventures, LLC
4592 Ulmerton Road, Suite 100
Clearwater, FL 33762
305.799.6228
sgoodman@fivepointsfv.com

The Honorable Monica Gordo, BBA’96, JD’99
Judicial Director

Third District Court of Appeal

2001 S.W. 117th Avenue

Miami, FL 33175

305.229.3200

gordom@flcourts.org

Valerie Jahn-Grandin, JD ’83
National Advisory Council

Doma Title Insurance, Inc.

760 N.W. 107" Avenue Suite 401
Miami, FL 33172-3162
305.485.2031
valerie.grandin@doma.com

Peter E. Halle, JD’73

National Advisory Council

2645 S Bayshore Drive

Coconut Grove, FL 33133

202.468.5225

peter@halle-lamm.com, peh22@miami.edu
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Elise K. Haverman, JD’17

National Advisory Council & Young Alumni Committee
Steptoe & Johnson

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036

202.429.8102

ehaverman(@steptoe.com

Christina Himmel, JD 14
Young Alumni Committee
Caldera Law

7293 N.W. 2" Avenue

Miami, FL 33150

786.321.3811
christinahimmelesq@gmail.com

Jonathan Hixon, JD 12
Young Alumni Committee
Hackett Feinberg, P.C.

155 Federal Street, 9th Floor
Boston MA 02110
617.896.6239
jmh(@bostonbusinesslaw.com

Brett Holland, JD ’14

Young Alumni Committee
Holland & Knight LLP

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300
Miami, FL 33131

305.789.7777
Brett.holland@hklaw.com

Emily Horowitz, JD °12

Young Alumni Committee
University of Colorado Boulder
2450 Kittredge Loop Drive,
Wolf Law Building, Office 326G
Boulder, CO 80309
303.735.4529
emily.horowitz@colorado.edu
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The Honorable Laurel M. Isicoff, JD’82
Judicial Director

United States Bankruptcy Court

301 N. Miami Avenue, Suite 817

Miami, FL 33128-7709

305.714.1750
Imisicoff@flsb.uscourts.gov

The Honorable Zachary James, JD’04
Judicial Director

1351 N.W. 12th Street, Suite 415
Miami, FL 33125

305.548.5718
zjames@jud11.flcourts.org

Silvia Jelo di Lentini, LLM '21
Young Alumni Committee

Jelo & Associates Law Firm
Via Rosso di San Secondo, 3
Catania, Italy 95128
(+39)3891368193
silvia.jelodilentinil @gmail.com

Melissa V. Jordon, JD’16
Director

Hamilton Miller & Birthisel, LLP
150 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, FL 33131-1579
305.379.3686
mjordon@hamiltonmillerlaw.com

The Honorable Carroll J. Kelly, JD’89
Judicial Director

Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida

175 NW 1st Avenue, Suite 1650

Miami, FL 33128

305.349.5703

ckelly@judl11 .flcourts.org
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Matthew Kohen, JD °14

Young Alumni Committee

Zebersky Payne Shaw Lewenz, LLP
110 SE 6th Street, Suite 2900,

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33131
954.595.6073

Mkohen@zpllp.com

Karen Josefsberg Ladis, JD’90
Director

Dade County Legal Aid

123 N.W. Ist Avenue

Miami, FL 33128

305.579.5733 or 305.579.2245
kladis@dadelegalaid.org

Quinshawna S. Landon, JD’12
Director

United States Attorney’s Office, SDF
99 NE 4th Street

Miami, FL 33132

305.961.9362
quinshawna.landon(@usdoj.gov

Tiffani G. Lee, JD’97

Vice President Activities & Co-Chair, Homecoming 2023
Holland & Knight LLP

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300

Miami, FL 33131

305.789.7725

tiffani.lee@hklaw.com

Max Leinoff, JD’13

Vice President, Student Affairs
Leinoff & Lemos, P.A.

7301 SW 57th Court, Suite 545
South Miami, FL 33143
305.661.1556

max(@llpa.com
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Paul Levine, JD °73

National Advisory Council

310 Lighthouse Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93109-1908
305.444.5571
paul@paul-levine.com

The Honorable Spencer D. Levine, JD’82

Judicial Director

Florida Fourth District Court of Appeal

1110 S Tamarind Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561.242.2038
levines@flcourts.org

Christopher “Chris” M. Lomax, BM’05, JD’08

Director

Lomax Legal PLLC

95 Merrick Way, Floor 3
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305.582.6506
chris@lomaxlegal.com

William N. Lobel, JD’69
National Advisory Council
Theodora Oringher PC

535 Anton Boulevard, 9™ Floor
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
714.549.6200
wlobel@tocounsel.com

Kelly M. Malloy, JD’22
Young Alumni Committee
Vice Chair, Activities
Malloy & Malloy, P.L.
2800 SW 3rd Avenue
Miami, FL 33129-2317
305.858.8000
kmalloy@malloylaw.com
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Gabriel Mandler, JD 17

Young Alumni Committee

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

200 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3100
Miami FL 33131

305.789.9385

gmandler@stroock.com

Jarrod B. Martin, JD’09

National Advisory Council

Chamberlain Hrdlicka Attorneys at Law
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400
Houston, Texas 77022

713.356.1280
jarrod.martin@chamberlainlaw.com

Carlos J. Martinez, JD’90

National Advisory Council
Miami-Dade Public Defender’s Office
1320 NW 14" Street

Miami, FL 33125

305.545.1600
cmartinez@pdmiami.com

The Honorable Jose E. Martinez, BBA’62, JD’65

Judicial Director

United States District Court, Southern District of Florida

400 N Miami Avenue, Room 10.2
Miami, FL 33128
305.523.5590

JEM(@martlaw.net ; jose_martinez@flsd.uscourts.gov

Sean Maye, JD’14

National Advisory Council

The Maye Law Group LLC
1700 Lincoln Street, 17" Floor
Denver, CO 80203
305.926.5282
seanmaye@mayelawgroup.com
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Ryan M. McCarthy, JD’13

National Advisory Council

Shutts & Bowen LLP

200 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4100
Miami, FL 33131

305.379.9132

rmccarthy(@shutts.com

Andre McKenney-Dorval, JD’02
Director

TCB Legacy Law

2719 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, FL 33020
954.302.8989
andy(@tcblegacy.com

Victoria Mendez, A 96, MPA’99, JD’00

Director

City Attorney, City of Miami
444 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 945
Miami, FL 33130

305.416.1832
victoriamendez@miamigov.com

Charles H. Mercer, Jr., JD’74
National Advisory Council

Young Moore & Henderson, PA

3101 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 200
Raleigh, NC 27612

919.861.5511
Charles.mercer@youngmoorelaw.com

Luiz Miranda, JD ‘17, LLM ’17
Young Alumni Committee

Mayer Brown, LLP

71 S Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

312.701.8873
Imiranda@mayerbrown.com
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Rebekah Molasky, JD °20

Young Alumni Committee
Broward Public Defender’s Office
201 SE 6th Street, Suite 3872

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3332
954.831.8650
rmolasky@browarddefender.org

David A. Moreno, Jr., JD’11
National Advisory Council
Blank Rome

1271 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020
212.885.5527
David.moreno@blankrome.com

David Newfield, JD ’16
Young Alumni Committee
Altree Developments

2828 Bathurst Street, Suite 300
Toronto, ON M6B 3A7
dynewfield@gmail.com

Daniel S. Newman, JD’91

Immediate Past President LAA, Co-Chair, Homecoming 2023
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough

2 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2100

Miami, FL 33131

305.373.9400

dan.newman@nelsonmullins.com

The Honorable Edward K. Newman, JD’ 87
Judicial Director

1351 NW 12th Street, Suite 616

Miami, FL 33125

305.548.5397

ecsh@aol.com
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Angie Novick, JD ’13

Young Alumni Committee

The Ferraro Law Firm

600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3800
Miami, FL 33131

305.375.0111
Anovick@ferrarolaw.com

Edith G. Osman, JD’83
Director

Carlton Fields, P.A.

700 N.W. 1% Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, FL 33136

305.539.7258
eosman(@carltonfields.com

Erika C. Pagano, JD’13
National Advisory Council
Madrid, Spain

Erika.pagano(@simmons-simmons.com

Sanjana Palla, JD °19
Young Alumni Committee
TransUnion

555 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60661
832.474.7388
spalla@law.miami.edu

Michelle Austin Pamies, JD’96
Director

Austin Pamies Norris Weeks LLC
401 NW 7th Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
954.768.9770
maustin@apnwlaw.com
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Todd Payne, JD’89

Past Chair, NAC, Past President, Law Alumni Association

Zebersky Payne Shaw Lewenz, LLP
110 SE 6t Street, Suite 2900

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
954.989.6333

tpayne@zpllp.com

Pamela L. Perry, JD’84
Director

Pamela I. Perry, P.A.

1501 Venera Avenue, Suite 300
Coral Gables, FL 33146
305.670.9800 or 305.202.3545
pam@pamperrylaw.com

Edward J. Pozzuoli 111, JD’87
National Advisory Council
Tripp Scott

110 SE 6™ Street Floor 15

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
954.525.7500
EJP@trippscott.com

Miriam Soler Ramos, BSC’99, JD’02
Vice Chair, National Alumni Advisory Council

Holland & Knight, LLP

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2400
Miami, FL 33131-2829
305.789.7530
miriam.solerramos@hklaw.com

Jordan Rhodes, JD °21

Young Alumni Committee

Pillsbury Winthrop

725 South Figueroa Street, 36" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
213.488.7211
jordan.rhodes@pillsburylaw.com
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Barry S. Richard, JD’67
National Advisory Council

Barry Richard Law Firm

101 E. College Avenue, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850.251.9678
barryrichard@barryrichard.com

Renan Rodriguez, JD ‘19

Young Alumni Committee

Weil, Gotshal and Manges LLP
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, FL 33131

305.577.3128
Renan.Rodriguez@weil.com

Donna W. Romero, JD’85
Director

Peterson Bernard

707 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
954.763.3200

donna.romero@petersonbernard.com

Candelario Saldana, JD °19
Young Alumni Committee

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

650 S Tryon Street,
Charlotte, NC 28202
704.348.5387
candelario.saldana@cwt.com

James D. Sallah, JD’96
Director

Sallah Astarita & Cox, LLC
3010 N Military Trail Suite 210
Boca Raton, FL 33431
561.989.9080
jds@sallahlaw.com
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Harout Samra, AB’05, MBA’08, JD’09
President-Elect Designate

DLA Piper

200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500
Miami, Florida 33131

305.423.8534

harout.samra@dlapiper.com

Alessandria San Roman, JD °18
Young Alumni Committee
Holland & Knight

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300
Miami, FL 33131

305.789.7580
Alessandria.SanRoman@hklaw.com

Charles F. Sansone, JD’65
National Advisory Council
4211 W. Beach Park Drive
Tampa, FL 33609
813.289.0432
cfsansone(@aol.com

Lisa Seto, JD’13

National Advisory Council

Global Head of Business Analytics & Strategy Vice President
State Street Securities Finance

460 Harrison Avenue, Apt. 312B

Boston, MA 02118-7130

917.494.7130

Lisa.L . Hixon@gmail.com

Robert Schatzman, JD 71

National Advisory Council

Gray Robinson

333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 3200
Miami, Florida 33131

305.416.6887
Robert.schatzman(@gray-robinson.com
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Lauren Lee Pettiette Schewel, JD ’14
Young Alumni Committee

1309 Maryland Avenue

Durham, NC 27705

318.572.5877

LL Pettictte@gmail.com

The Honorable Stacey Schulman, JD 02
Judicial Director

201 SE 6th Street, Suite 9137

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

954.831.7628
sschulman@]17th.flcourts.org

Jordan A. Shaw, JD’14
President-Elect

Zebersky Payne Shaw Lewenz, LLP
110 SE 6th Street, Suite 2900

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
954.989.6333

jshaw@zpllp.com

Detra P. Shaw-Wilder, JD’94

Past President LAA, Chair, LAA Oral History Project

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton

2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Floor 9
Coral Gables, FL 33134

305.372.1800

dps@kttlaw.com

Nikki Lewis Simon, JD’99
Director

Greenberg Traurig LLP

333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400
Miami, Florida 33131
305.579.0567
simonn@gtlaw.com
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Kamal Sleiman, JD’13

Chair Young Alumni Committee
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
333 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 4500
Miami, FL 33131

305.329.4220
ksleiman@mwe.com

Sara L. Solano, JD’15
National Advisory Council
Burr and Forman LLP

350 E Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1440

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
954.414.6225
ssolano(@burr.com

Kathleen J. Swan JD’85
National Advisory Council
Locke Lord

111 S Wacker Drive, Suite 4100
Chicago, IL 60606
312.201.2525
kathleen.swan@lockelord.com

Jill Tavlin Swartz, JD’93
Director

Department of Homeland Security
8801 NW 7th Avenue

Miami, FL 33150

305.989.7038
jill.t.swartz@uscis.dhs.gov

Brian W. Toth, JD’08
Director

Toth Funes PA

25 SE 2™ Avenue, Suite 805
Miami, FL 33131
305.717.7852
btoth@tothfunes.com
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Lauren N. Tuckey, JD’11

National Advisory Council

Tuckey Law

1014 W. Monroe Street, Apartment 4
Chicago, IL 60607

248.444.7215

tuckleyla@gmail.com

Shayla Waldon, JD ’13

Young Alumni Committee
WalMcK Legal, PLLC

5846 S. Flamingo Road, Suite 284
Cooper City, FL 33330
954.247.1297
swaldon@walmcklegal.com

The Honorable Lisa S. Walsh, JD’92
Judicial Director

Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida

73 W. Flagler Street, Suite 817

Miami, FL 33130

305.349.7029
Iwalsh@jud11.flcourts.org

Jeffrey P. Wasserman, JD’72
National Advisory Council

Shapiro Blasi Wasserman & Hermann, P.A.

7777 Glades Road, Suite 400
Boca Raton, Florida 33434
561.477.7800 Ext 220
Ipwasserman(@sbwlawfirm.com

Jenna M. Winchester, JD’14

Young Alumni Committee

Dean, Ringers, Morgan & Lawton, P.A.
201 E Pine Street, Suite 1200

Orlando, FL 32801

407.422.4310
JWinchester@DRML-Law.com

21| Page
November 14, 2023


mailto:tuckleyla@gmail.com
mailto:swaldon@walmcklegal.com
mailto:lwalsh@jud11.flcourts.org
mailto:jpwasserman@sbwlawfirm.com
mailto:JWinchester@DRML-Law.com

P. Taylor Yawney, JD’13
Director

Stearns Weaver Miller

Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson, PA
150 W. Flagler Street, Suite 2200
Miami, FL 33130

305.789.3320
tyawney(@stearnsweaver.com

Arlene Zalayet, JD, ‘81
National Advisory Council
Liberty Mutual

175 Berkeley Street
Boston, MA 02116
617.654.3929

Arlene.zalayet@libertymutual.com, Axz100@miami.edu

Michael Zilber, JD °19

National Advisory Council & Young Alumni Committee

Carlton Fields

700 NW 1st Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, Florida 33136
305.530.4058
MZilber@carltonfields.com
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